TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM338106 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/1997
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Buckhorn Inc.		12/08/1997	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Buckhorn Material Handling Group Inc.	
Street Address:	55 West TechneCenter Drive	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45150	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1330520	BUCKHORN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216.363.4677

trademark@beneschlaw.com Email:

Duncan H. Poirier **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Public Square, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29711-336(1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan H. Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan H. Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2015

Total Attachments: 9 source=12-8-97#page1.tif source=12-8-97#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005497 FRAME: 0122**

source=12-8-97#page3.tif	
source=12-8-97#page4.tif	
source=12-8-97#page5.tif	
source=12-8-97#page6.tif	
source=12-8-97#page7.tif	
source=12-8-97#page8.tif	
source=12-8-97#page9.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005497 FRAME: 0123

OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE PROCESSING STATEMENT		CHARTER NUMBER: 562682 ROLL AND FRAME: 6094-1655				
12/15/97		06094-1655				
CORPORATION:		DOCUMENT NUMBER	CODE	FEE		
BUCKHORN MATERIAL HANDLING GROUP INC.		97121009401 97121009401	MER MIS AGS	50.00 10.00 NO FEE		
061384	· · · · · .					
RETURN TO: C T CORPORATION SYSTEM ATTN M JEFFERSON 17 S HIGH ST COLUMBUS OH 43215			TOTAL :	60.00 1052		



Bob Taft

Secretary of State

562682

Certificate 🛞

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the Records of Incorporation and Miscellaneous

Filings; that said records show the filing and recording of: MER MIS AGS

BUCKHORN MATERIAL HANDLING GROUP INC.

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State



Recorded on Roll 6094 at Frame 1657 the Records of Incorporation and Miscellaneous Filings.

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at

Columbus, Ohio, this 9TH day of DEC

A.D. 19 97 .

Secretary of State

T BY: 12-9-97; 16:18;

CT CLEV→

6146211906:# 2/ 7

Prescribed by
Bob Taft, Secretary of State

06094-1657

Approved Agg

Bob Taft, Secretary of State
30 East Bread Street, 14th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43266-0418
Form MER (July 1994)

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER 7/1/2/00

ey-12/31/97

In accordance with the sequirements of Chio low, the undestigned expersions, limited lighting admiracies and/or limited accordance lighting admiracies and/or limited according to office a margar, on footh the following facts:

I. SURVIVING ENTITY

Dus	erhorn Material Handling Group Inc.
DUK	Marie Meester managed and and
(d 	raing unity is as this lasted puternity or question founds, Spaint puternity, by paymentum hander mad in providing
B .	Name change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has be changed to the following:
	only if the most of annually in thought demands the restaint
C.	The surviving excity is 2: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
(x)	Domestic (Chio) corporation
()	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/ country and licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio.
(1)	
(1)	
(] [] (]	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws
	Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of
()	Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of, and registered to do butiness in the state of Ohio.
	Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of, and registered to do butiness
()	Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of, and registered to do business in the state of Ohio. Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of, and NOT registered to do business in the state/country of, and NOT registered to do business in the state/country of, and NOT registered to do business in the state/country of, and NOT registered to do business in the state/country of, and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio.

(OHIO - 1507 - 6/16/94)

SENT BY:

12-9-97; 16:19:

CT CLEY- 6146211906:# 3/ 7

06093-1550

		00034-1638							
state/country of			of .	limited partnership organized under the laws of the , and registered to do of Ohio, under registration number				0	
	[] Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organ state/country of, and NOT Ohio.					ized under the laws of the			
11.	Margi	ng Entities							
cach em	rity, ot	er than the sur	vivar, w	itate/country of in tick is a party to t impute spiner or proje	he merger as	e as follows:	of heighte	محدد مد محدد ا	
Name	.*	State		Country of Organization Type		e of Emiry			
Buckix	oen D	ıc.		Delaware	Cong	poration			
						586	748	CF :	
								- - -	
	.0			•				<u> </u>	
	,							-	
w.	Merge	r Agreement of	n File					-	
				of the person or e		hom/which e	ligible pe	reout may	
. 1	Name	•		Address					
				and the second second			_		

Kevin C. O'Neil

500 First National Tower

(street and number)
Aktron, OH 44308

(city, village or township) (state) (zip code)

IV. Effective Date of Merger

This merger is to be effective:

Om 12/31/97 at 11:59 P·M-sife date is specified, the date must be a date on or after the date of filing; the effective date of the merger cannot be earlier than the date of filing; if no date is specified, the date of filing will be the effective date of the merger).

(ORIO - 1507)

SENT BY:

12- 9-97 : 16:19 :

CT CLEV-

6146211906;# 4/ 7

06094-1659

V. Merger Authorized

The laws of the state or country under which each constituent entity exists, permits this merger.

This merger was adopted, approved and authorized by each of the constituent entitles in compliance with the laws of the state under which it is organized, and the persons signing this certificate on behalf of each of the constituent entities are duly authorized to do so.

VI. Statutery Agent

The name and address of the surviving entity's statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served is:

Name

Address

B & McD Inc.

500 Pirst National Tower

Aktron, OH 44308

لله ساليا

(This item MUST be completed if the surviving entity is a foreign entity which is not licensed, registered or otherwise authorized to conduct or transact business in the State of Ohio)

Acceptance of Agent

The undersigned, named herein as the stamony agent for the above referenced surviving eatiny, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of stamony agent for said entity.

Signature of Agent

(The acceptance of agent must be completed by domestic surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent for the surviving entity has changed, or the named agent differs in any way from the name reflected on the Secretary of State's records.)

VII. Statement of Merger

Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/emities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving emity.

VIII. Amendments

The articles of incorporation, articles of organization or certificate of limited partnership (atrike the inapplicable terms) of the surviving domestic emity herein, are amended as set forth in the attached "Exhibit A"

(Please note that any amendments to articles of incorporation, articles of organization or to a certificate of limited partnership MUST be attached if the surviving entity is a DOMESTIC corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership.)

(OHIO - 1507)

SENT BY: 12- 9-97 ; 16:19

CT CLEV-_____6146211906;# 5/ 7

06094-1660

IX. Qualification or Licensure of Foreign Surviving Entity

A. The listed surviving foreign corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, foreign limited liability company, or foreign limited partnership, and hereby appoints the following as its stammory agent upon whom process, notice or demand against the entity may be served in the State of Ohio. The name and complete address of the stantory agent is:

N/A
(mance) (attract and emphor)
, Ohio
(edg., willage or terrorship) (zip ande)

The subject surviving foreign corporation, limited liability company or limited partnership irrevocably consents to service of process on the stantory agent listed above as long as the authority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State if the agent cannot be found. If the corporation, limited liability company or limited partnership fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the corporation's, limited liability company's, or limited partnership's license or registration to do business in Ohio expires or is cascelled.

- B. The qualifying emity also states as follows: (complete only if applicable)
 - Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company
 (If the qualifying entity is a foreign limited liability company, the following
 information must be completed)
 - a. The name of the limited liability company in its state of organization/registration is _____
 - The name under which the limited liability company desires to transact business in Ohio is
 - c. The limited liability company was organized or registered on under the laws of the state/country of
 - d. The address to which interested persons may direct request for copies of the articles of organization, operating agreement, bylaws, or other charter documents of the company is:

(OHIO - 1507)

YT BY: ___ 12- 9-97; 16:20;

CT CLEV-

6146211906;# 6/ 7

06094-1661

The p	arme of limited partnership is
The II	mited purtnership was formed on
under	the laws of the state/country of
	ddress of the office of the limited partnership in its statement of the office of the limited partnership in its statement of the office of the limited partnership in its statement of the office of the limited partnership in its statement of the office of the limited partnership in its statement of the limited partnership in its
The li	mixed partnership's principal office address is
	ames and business or residence addresses of the GENE rs of the partnership are as follows:
Name	Address
	iefficient space to cover this item, please attach a segu listing the general partners and their respective addres
resider	dress of the office where a list of the names and busin uce addresses of the limited partners and their respective nations is so be maintained is:
	·

(ORIO - 1507)

SENT BY:

12-9-97: 16:20:

CT CLEV-

6146211906;# 7/ 7

06094-1662

Buckhorn Inc.	on the date(s) stated below. Buckhorn Material Handling Group In			
exact name offenity By: MWishred	By: Wishing, Secretary Its: Milton I. Wiskind, Secretary			
is: Milton I. Wiskind Secretary				
Date: December 8/1997	Date: December 8, 1997			
exact name of entity	exact name of entity			
By:	Ву:			
is:	18:			
Date:	Date:			
exact name of exity	- exact name of entity			
ду:	Ву:			
is:	Its:			
Dare:	Date:			
ocact name of emity	exact name of entity			
By:	Ву:			
tr.	lts:			
Date:	Due:			
·				
exact name of entity	exact name of entity			
Ву:	Ву:			
is:	Iu:			
Date:	Date:			

(OHIO - 1507)

TOTAL P.10

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

Dec 9,1997 ·

EXPEDITE PICK-UP

17South High Street Imbus, OH 43215 i. 514 621 1919 x 614 621 1906

Secretary of State Corporation Division 30 East Broad Street, 14th Floor Columbus, Chio 45266-0418 RE: Buckhorn Material Handling Group eluc menged: Buckhorn thac.	
Dear Filing Clerk:	
Attached please find the filing(s) listed below along with the appropriate fee.	
Articles of Incorporation	
Amendment/Amended Articles of Incorporation	
Subsequent Appointmentor Agent Change of Activess of Agent	
Merger Documents Certificate of Merger	
Cartificate of Name Change	
— Foreign License Application — Certificate of Surrender Dissolution — Trade Fictitious Name Registration — Limited Partnership Application / LLC	
Cartificate of Surrender/Dissolution	
Trade Fictitious Name Registration	/
Limited Partnership Application / LLC	1
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:	
Upon approval please issue good standing cartificate(s) and/or certify the copies provided. Please call 621-1919 when ready to be picked up.	
send evidence of the filings to MELISSA JEFFERSON LEGGENTINGS above.	
you. DEC 0.9.1847	
BOB TAFT -	

A COHLEGAL INFORMATION SERVICES COMPANY

Please

Thank

RECORDED: 04/14/2015